
 1 

 
 
 

SHEET METAL PARTS & ASSEMBLIES: 
 
 
 
 
 

 TOP DRAWER   BOTTOM DRAWER 
 510-1571  (IC-36)  510-1572  (IC-36) 
 510-1567  (IC-42)  510-1568  (IC-42) 

DOOR ASSEMBLY   
510-0694  (ALL MODELS)  

 
SIDE TABLE (UTENSIL HOLDER) 
510-0712  (ALL MODELS) 
 
 
SIDE TABLE (PLAIN) 
510-0713  (ALL MODELS) 
 
 
LP GAS TANK HOLDER  LP TANK HOLDER 
(BOX ONLY)   BRACKET (2X) 
510-1566  (ALL MODELS)  100-3691  (ALL MODELS) 
 
 
 

TOP LIGHT BRACKET                DRAWER LIGHT BRACKET 
(DOOR & TOP DRAWER)  (BOTTOM DRAWER) 
100-3985  (IC-36)  100-3687  (IC-36) 
100-3989  (IC-42)  100-3688  (IC-42) 
 

 
 
LIGHT J-BOX   TOP REAR ACCESS PANEL 
100-3690   510-0697  (IC-36) 
(ALL MODELS)   510-1568  (IC-42) 
 
 
 

 
 
HARDWARE COMPONENTS: (ALL MODELS) 
 

 
DRAWER SLIDES (SET)  GAS TANK HOLDER 
290-0461   SLIDE (SET) 
    290-0460 
 

 
 

 
DOOR  & DRAWER   3” Ø CASTER WITH LOCK (2X) 
HANDLE    290-0080 
290-0401 

COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES 
500-0282  (IC-36) 
500-0281  (IC-42) 

Open Air Culinary Systems 

TM �

SIDE TABLE 
BRACKET (LEFT) 
510-0698 
(ALL MODELS) 

SIDE TABLE 
BRACKET (RIGHT) 
510-0699 
(ALL MODELS) 



 2 

 
 
 
3” Ø CASTER  (NO LOCK) 
290-0079 
 
 
 
 
HOLE PLUG - 1/2” Ø 
(DOORS OR DRAWERS) 
200-0041 
 
 
GROMMET - 1-1/2” Ø 
(GAS LINE & BACK PANEL) 
200-0346  
 
 
BUMPER 1/2” Ø X 1/4” 
(SIDE TABLES)  
290-0078 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2” 
(GAS TANK BRACKET)  
200-0057 
 
 
SCREW 6-32 X 1/4” 
(LIGHT BRACKETS) 
200-0199 
 
 
SCREW 8-32 X 1/4” 
(LIGHT J-BOX) 
200-0083 
 
BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4” 
(CASTERS & BBQ SUPPORT) 
200-0242 
 
 
LOCK WASHER 1/4” Ø 
(CASTERS & BBQ SUPPORT) 
200-0087 

 
 
 
GAS REGULATOR LANYARD 
200-0368 
 
 
 
 
DOME PLUG - 1” Ø 
(SIDE PANELS) 
200-0134   
 
 
BUMPER 1/2” Ø X 3/32” 
(BACK PANEL & DOORS) 
290-0100 
 
 
CATCH MAGNET 
(DOOR) 
290-0283  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
SCREW 10-32 X 1/2” 
(LANYARD) 
200-0267 
 
 
SCREW 10-32 X 1-1/4” 
(REAR ACCESS PANEL) 
200-0118 
 
 
SCREW 10-32 X 1/2” - FLAT HEAD 
(SIDE TABLE BRACKETS) 
200-0326 
 
FLAT WASHER 1/4” Ø 
(CASTERS & BBQ SUPPORT)) 
200-0088 
 
 
FLAT WASHER SPACER 1/4” Ø X 1/8” 
(BBQ SUPPORT REAR) 
200-0092 

FASTENERS: (ALL MODELS) 



 3 

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS: 
 
 
 
LIGHT STRIP - TOP 
(DOOR AND DRAWER) 
210-0906  (IC-36) 
210-0695  (IC-42) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LIGHT STRIP - DRAWER 
(BOTTOM DRAWER) 
210-0763  (IC-36) 
210-0764  (IC-42) 
 
 
 
 
 
HARNESS - (Y) SLITTER 
(LIGHT CONNECTOR) 
210-0890 (ALL MODELS) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ALFRESCO SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS ● AIPG INTELLIGENT CART PART MANUAL ● 06/2026 


